
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONTRACT NO. SCM/MOH/96/2012 THE CONSTRUCTION OF 50 TOILET STRUCTURES 
IN MOFULATSHEPE/SMITHFIELD  

 
CONTRACT NO. SCM/MOH/97/2012 THE INSTALLATION OF SEWER AND WATER 

FITTINGS FOR 50 NEW AND 50 EXISTING TOILET 
STRUCTURES IN MOFULATSHEPE/SMITHFIELD  

 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

Mohokare Local Municipality hereby invites suitably qualified contractors to submit the following tenders for the construction 
of 50 new toilet structures and for the installation of sewer and water fittings for 50 new and 44 existing toilet structures in 

Mofulatshepe/Smithfield. 

 
Mohokare Local Municipality will provide all the materials for the aforementioned works and the contracts will be 

administered as “Labour only” utilizing builders and plumbers from Mohokare Local Municipality. 
  

Tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading of 3GB/3CE or 2GB/3CE PE enterprises who satisfy criteria stated in the 
Tender Data may also submit tender offers. Only submission of tenders by contractors who are registered in the 

abovementioned categories will be evaluated and considered for acceptance. 
 

The preferential Procurement Policy’s Framework Acts 80/20 point system will apply and a certified and valid B-BBEE Status 

level Verification Certificate must be submitted. 
 

Only contractors who are registered in the CIDB contractor grading of 3GB/3CE or 2GB/3CE PE will be issued with tender 
documents.  To reserve a set of tender documents, please contact Mr. P. Dyonase on Tel No. 051 673 9617 before              

21 November 2012 at 10h00.  Tender documents will only be issued at the Compulsory Site Inspection in 
Mofulatshepe/Smithfield on 22 November 2012 upon payment of a non-refundable cash deposit of R 200.00. 

 

Completed tenders in duly sealed envelopes and clearly marked as follows: 
 

CONTRACT NO. SCM/MOH/96/2012 THE CONSTRUCTION OF TOILET STRUCTURES IN 
MOFULATSHEPE/SMITHFIELD  

 
CONTRACT NO. SCM/MOH/97/2012 THE INSTALLATION OF SEWER AND WATER FITTINGS FOR 

NEW AND EXISTING TOILET STRUCTURES IN 
MOFULATSHEPE/SMITHFIELD  

 

CLOSING DATE:      30 November 2012 at 12h00 
 

ADDRESS FOR TENDERS:  The Municipal Manager, Mohokare Local Municipality, P.O Box 20, 
Zastron, 9550 

 
TENDER BOX LOCATION:   Mohokare Local Municipality’s Offices, Municipal Office, Zastron 

 
NB: The following shall not be considered:- 

 

(a) Tenders received after the closing date and time determined here-in. 
(b) Tenders of which the envelopes have not been duly marked for identification. 

(c) Telegraphic, faxed and telephonic tenders or those completed in pencil. 
 



 

 

2 

2 

A compulsory Site Inspection will be held at Mohokare Local Municipality’s offices in Smithfield on 22 November 2012 

at 12h00.  No tender documents will be issued after the compulsory site inspection. 
 

For any general enquiries please contact Mr. MN Tsoamotse on Tel No. 051 673 2033. 
  

Mohokare Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and it reserves the right to accept any 
tender wholly or partially. 

 
 

 

 
T.C. PANYANI 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER   

 


